

Court No. - 48

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 7600 of 2017

Applicant :- Guru Sharan Singh

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Vikrant Pandey, Sarvjeet Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., K.K. Dwivedi

Hon'ble Karuna Nand Bajpayee, J.

Rejoinder affidavit filed by applicant is taken on record and has been served to opposite party no.2.

Counsel for both the parties seeks adjournment.

List after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Office is directed to show the name of Shri Naveen Kumar Rai as counsel for opposite party no.2 when the case is listed next.

Order Date :- 10.9.2018

shiv