

Court No. - 66

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 7600 of 2017

Applicant :- Guru Sharan Singh

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Vikrant Pandey, Sarvjeet Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., K.K. Dwivedi, Naveen Kumar Rai

Hon'ble Rajul Bhargava, J.

Case is called out in the revised list, yet no one has appeared on behalf of opposite party no.2.

Learned counsel for the applicant states that pleadings have been exchanged between the parties and now the matter may be posted for final disposal.

List this case in the week commencing 2.9.2019 for final disposal.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 5.7.2019

Vikas