

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**(Sl. No. 314)**

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 7600 of 2017**

**Applicant :- Guru Sharan Singh**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Sarvjeet Kumar, Vikrant Pandey**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., K.K. Dwivedi, Naveen Kumar Rai**

**Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.**

List on 21.8.2025 in the daily cause list along with the connected matter.

**Order Date :- 13.8.2025**

Kirti

**(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.)**