



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 7600 of 2017**

Guru Sharan Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sarvjeet Kumar, Vikrant Pandey  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Alok Tiwari, G.A., K.K.Dwivedi,  
Naveen Kumar Rai

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Madhuranjan Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of learned counsel for the opposite party and learned AGA for the State are present.

On the last occasion, counsel for the applicant was granted time to file certain relevant documents/papers; however, no such documents have been filed to date.

Today when the matter is taken-up, again a prayer has been made by learned counsel for the applicant to grant some more time.

The prayer so made is allowed.

One week further time is granted to the counsel for the applicant to comply with the order dated 12.01.2026 passed by this Court.

List again on 29.04.2026.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**

S.K.